

Date: 18 January 2022

Weidmüller Pty Ltd 43 Huntingwood Drive Huntingwood NSW 2148 PO Box 6944 Blacktown NSW 2148

General:

T+61 (0) 2 9671 9999 F+61 (0) 2 9671 9900 E info@weidmuller.com.au W www.weidmuller.om.au

Sales

T 1800 73 9988 F 1300 73 9900 E info@weidmuller.com.au

Dear Customers,

We wish to thank you for your loyalty and commitment to quality products and services from Weidmüller.

Due to the influence of many external factors, including the cost of raw materials and transportation costs, we find it necessary to implement a general price increase of 6% on all products, **effective from 1 March 2022.**

Weidmüller is committed to providing the same high level of products and services to our customers. In order to continue this commitment, we are taking this initiative.

We thank you for your understanding and continued loyalty in advance. Should you have any questions, please contact us or any of our valued Distribution Partners using the contact information below.

Weidmuller Pty Ltd Phone 1800 739 988 Email sales@weidmuller.com.au

Authorised Distributors

Authorised Stocking Distributors (weidmuller.com.au)

Best regards,

Rafael Koenig Managing Director Weidmuller Pty Ltd







Head Office: Weidmüller Pty Ltd Site: Huntingwood NSW ABN: 98 000 938 590